
Briggsdale County Shootists 

 
2nd Sat.SASS Shoot, Jan. 10, 2015 

 
Overall Results  

 
Saturday, January 10, 2015 

 
Shoot Date: 1/10/2015 

Match  ALIAS  Category Final 
 

Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Final  
Final 

 
Time  Time  Time  Time  Time Time Time 

 
1 

 
Kiowa Kid 49 1 13.33 16.76 20.97 16.70 14.92 13.53 96.21 

 
2 

 
Pinewood Kid WRA 1 18.51 21.36 18.72 23.74 17.73 17.19 117.25 

 
3 

 
Maker-Wright GF 1 29.19 21.96 20.45 21.65 19.31 19.68 132.24 

 
4 

 
Knight Creek Ranger WRA 2 16.66 21.80 38.35 21.73 17.73 16.47 132.74 

 
5 

 
Kid Bucklin 49 2 23.86 30.05 28.97 32.34 25.14 24.52 164.88 

 
6 

 
Avery Wade GF 2 40.26 28.26 21.17 22.63 17.99 35.86 166.17 

 
7 

 
Marshall Lomondo GF 3 26.12 30.13 28.68 30.52 24.12 26.89 166.46 

 
8 

 
Grey Dog 49 3 31.23 38.17 33.44 23.41 25.21 29.57 181.03 

 
9 

 
Buckeye Al CB 1 25.77 31.63 33.56 35.93 33.55 28.50 188.94 

 
10 

 
Short Barrels ES 1 37.34 42.45 25.18 26.79 43.82 31.95 207.53 

 
11 

 
Sundance Skeeter 49 4 38.76 32.53 50.37 34.03 30.00 23.96 209.65 

 
12 

 
Holepuncher CB 2 24.65 45.46 41.86 44.29 30.35 25.18 211.79 

 
13 

 
Painted Filly BWL 1 58.89 43.57 30.56 37.39 23.63 27.90 221.94 

 
14 

 
Deputy Cuny ES 2 32.95 39.00 31.38 36.53 45.91 40.21 225.98 

 
15 

 
Wild Bill Whedbee ES 3 53.25 41.30 61.82 40.79 32.97 29.74 259.87 

 
16 

 
Melonhead ES 4 53.75 69.73 46.98 51.59 54.52 46.27 322.84 

 
17 

 
Hoof Butcher 49 5 54.94 79.65 62.00 68.84 35.45 32.39 333.27 

 
18 

 
Smokey McLeod S 1 58.21 50.22 45.98 45.20 87.75 50.69 338.05 

 

 

Stage Results  
Stage Number: 

1 
Kiowa Kid 13.33 

2 
Kiowa Kid 16.76 

3 
Pinewood Kid 18.72 

4 
Kiowa Kid 16.70 

5 
Kiowa Kid 14.92 

6 
Kiowa Kid 13.53 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 20 13 14 6 4 10 

Penalties: 1 0 0 0 1 1 

M Safety: 0 1 0 0 1 0 

Average Stage Time: 29.32 33.84 31.69 32.45 30.01 25.58 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5  Stage 6  Totals  
Standing ALIAS  Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  

  

 
Category: 

 
Cattle Baron 

 
1 

 
Buckeye Al 9 25.77 31.63 33.56 35.93 33.55 28.50 188.94 

 
2 

 
Holepuncher 12 24.65 45.46 41.86 44.29 30.35 25.18 211.79 

 
Category: 

 
Elder Statesman 

 
1 

 
Short Barrels 10 37.34 42.45 25.18 26.79 43.82 31.95 207.53 

 
2 

 
Deputy Cuny 14 32.95 39.00 31.38 36.53 45.91 40.21 225.98 

 
3 

 
Wild Bill Whedbee 15 53.25 41.30 61.82 40.79 32.97 29.74 259.87 

 
4 

 
Melonhead 16 53.75 69.73 46.98 51.59 54.52 46.27 322.84 

 
Category: 

 
Senior 

 
1 

 
Smokey McLeod 18 58.21 50.22 45.98 45.20 87.75 50.69 338.05 

 
Category: 

 
B Western Ladies 

 
1 

 
Painted Filly 13 58.89 43.57 30.56 37.39 23.63 27.90 221.94 

 
Category: 

 
Gun Fighter 

 
1 

 
Maker-Wright 3 29.19 21.96 20.45 21.65 19.31 19.68 132.24 

 
2 

 
Avery Wade 6 40.26 28.26 21.17 22.63 17.99 35.86 166.17 

 
3 

 
Marshall Lomondo 7 26.12 30.13 28.68 30.52 24.12 26.89 166.46 

 
Category: 

 
49'r 

 
1 

 
Kiowa Kid 1 13.33 16.76 20.97 16.70 14.92 13.53 96.21 

 
2 

 
Kid Bucklin 5 23.86 30.05 28.97 32.34 25.14 24.52 164.88 

 
3 

 
Grey Dog 8 31.23 38.17 33.44 23.41 25.21 29.57 181.03 

 
4 

 
Sundance Skeeter 11 38.76 32.53 50.37 34.03 30.00 23.96 209.65 

 
5 

 
Hoof Butcher 17 54.94 79.65 62.00 68.84 35.45 32.39 333.27 

 
Category: 

 
Wrangler 

 
1 

 
Pinewood Kid 2 18.51 21.36 18.72 23.74 17.73 17.19 117.25 

 
2 

 
Knight Creek Ranger 4 16.66 21.80 38.35 21.73 17.73 16.47 132.74 

 

 

Clean and Smooth Main Match 

Buckeye Al 

Deputy Cuny 

Kid Bucklin 

Maker-Wright 

Marshall Lomondo 

Pinewood Kid 

CONGRATULATIONS! Now these cowboys can feed these buffalo through the winter! 

 

*Subject to Change* 

 

 


